08-28-200	UU ;HEET
To The Honorable Assistan	d the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10144548	and address of receiving party(ies)
Chaohua Wang and Craig J. Carriere	Name: The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20250-1400
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: The Biotechnology Research and Development Corporation
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Peoria State: IL Zip: 61604 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date:July 27, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 59627607	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 28, 2000</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.
P.C. 0284.99 Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Curtis P. Ribando	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT-National Center</u>	[] Enclosed
Center for Agricultural Utilization Research	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1815 N. University Street	
City: <u>Peoria</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>61604</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0455
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CURTIS P. RIBANDO Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231 08/28/2000 NTHAI1 00000146 010455 09627607	Express # EK 419816437 US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on July 28, 2000 (Date of Deposit) Curtis P. Ribando Name of Depositor
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Signature 25 2000 Agate of Signature

PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chaohua Wang and Craig J. Carriere, hereinafter called the "Assignors", residing at 7133 Manning Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61614; and 31 Waldheim Road, Morton, Illinois 61550; respectively, having invented an improvement in Blends of Biodegradable Poly(Hydroxy Ester Ether) Thermoplastic with Renewable Proteins for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and further identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0284.99; and

WHEREAS, the patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, Washington, D.C. 20250, USA, by virtue of Assignors having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, this invention was made under a funding agreement with the Biotechnology Research and Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1815 North University Street, Peoria, Illinois 61604 USA, which agreement provides that any invention made under the agreement will be co-owned by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture and by the Biotechnology Research and Development Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to (a) the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, a one-half (½) undivided ownership interest and (b) the Biotechnology Research and Development Corporation, a one-half (½) undivided ownership interest; hereinafter called the "Assignees", of the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, all continuations, in whole or part, or divisions thereof, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, their successors and assign, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignees in the prosecution of the application herein identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignees may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and they will execute and deliver to the Assignees to fully carry out this Assignment.

Chachua Wang (signature) CHAOHUA WANG

signature CRAIG J. CARRIERE

July 27, 2000 (date)

July 27, 2000

USDA Rev. 7/00

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0996